Proceed, unless the completion date is extended in writing by the First Selectman of the Town of Chaplin.  If the 

project completion will be delayed without written consent of the Town of Chaplin, liquidated damages shall be 

assessed at the rate of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar day thereafter.  A calendar day 

shall be construed to mean each consecutive day in its order, excluding Sundays and legal holidays. 

1.12  LAWS AND REGULATIONS 

A. The Contractor shall keep himself informed fully of, and comply with, all laws, ordinances and regulations of

[...]

Notice to Proceed, unless the completion date is extended in writing by the First Selectman of the Town of Chaplin.  If the 

project completion will be delayed without written consent of the Town of Chaplin, liquidated damages shall be assessed 

at the rate of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per calendar day thereafter.  A calendar day shall be 

construed to mean each consecutive day in its order, excluding Sundays and legal holidays. 

E. The quantities given in the Proposal are approximate only, given as a basis for the uniform comparison of bids, and